South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 06:16:48 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3039 General Bill, By Cato, Altman, Haskins and Seithel

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-33-320 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT, TO THE EXTENT THAT A HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN OR HEALTH INSURER REQUIRES ENROLLEES TO
RECEIVE HEALTH SERVICES THROUGH A NETWORK OF CONTRACTED PROVIDERS, THE PROVISIONS OF THESE
CONTRACTS DO NOT LIMIT THE CONTRACT PROVIDER'S ABILITY TO DISCUSS WITH AN ENROLLEE THE
TREATMENT OPTIONS AVAILABLE TO THE ENROLLEE, RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE TREATMENTS OR A
RECOMMENDED COURSE OF TREATMENT OR LEGAL OBLIGATIONS TO INDIVIDUAL PATIENTS AS SPECIFIED
UNDER THE PROVIDER'S PROFESSIONAL LICENSE, AND PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

12/11/96
12/11/96
01/14/97
01/14/97
01/16/97
01/16/97
01/29/97
02/04/97
02/04/97
02/05/97
02/06/97
02/06/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-62

Committed to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-62
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Page 1 of 1



