South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 06:16:48 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3039 General Bill, By Cato, Altman, Haskins and Seithel

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 38-33-320 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT, TO THE EXTENT THAT A HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN OR HEALTH INSURER REQUIRES ENROLLEES TO RECEIVE HEALTH SERVICES THROUGH A NETWORK OF CONTRACTED PROVIDERS, THE PROVISIONS OF THESE CONTRACTS DO NOT LIMIT THE CONTRACT PROVIDER'S ABILITY TO DISCUSS WITH AN ENROLLEE THE TREATMENT OPTIONS AVAILABLE TO THE ENROLLEE, RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH THE TREATMENTS OR A RECOMMENDED COURSE OF TREATMENT OR LEGAL OBLIGATIONS TO INDIVIDUAL PATIENTS AS SPECIFIED UNDER THE PROVIDER'S PROFESSIONAL LICENSE, AND PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.

12/11/96	House	Prefiled
12/11/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
01/14/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27
01/16/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-62
01/16/97	House	Committed to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-62
01/29/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-5
02/04/97	House	Amended HJ-24
02/04/97	House	Read second time HJ-25
02/05/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-24
02/06/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time
02/06/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance